





Parts Breakdown

98202

Products with multiple versions are listed in subsiding order with the newest version on top not indented

<u>Fig #</u>	<u>Part ID</u>	<u>Part Name</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	271235-2	LOCK NUT, 9820-2	1
2	412033-7	TUBE, 9820-2	1
3	411429-9	WHEEL COVER, 9820-2	1
4	911231-5	P.H. SCREW M5X20, HR4002	2
5	341392-1	SET PLATE, 9820-2	2
6	251847-7	SCREW M6X31, 9820-2	1
7	854233-7	NAME PLATE, 98202	1
8	912002-3	C.S.H. SCREW M3X6,9820-2	2
9	651503-3	SWITCH, 98202	1
10	645139-8	CAPACITOR, 98202	1
10	645345-5	CAPACITOR, 98202	1
11	687629-5	CAPACITOR CLAMP, 9820-2	1
12	911231-5	P.H. SCREW M5X20, HR4002	2
13	271405-3	COOLANT ADJ. KNOB, 9820-2	1
14	411431-2	WATER RESERVOIR, 9820-2	1
15	314087-9	SPINDLE, 9820-2	1
16	213504-5	O RING, 9820-2	1
17	151274-7	FRAME, 9820-2, T2	1
19	687608-3	STRAIN RELIEF, 9820-2	1
20	682502-4	CORD GUARD 8-85, HP2010N	1
22	263002-9	RUBBER PIN 4, HR2400	1
23	211206-7	B. BEARING 6202LLB, NHP1310	1
24	221643-7	H. GEAR, 9820-2	1
25	211106-1	B. BEARING 6201LLB, 5007NB	1
26	263002-9	RUBBER PIN 4, HR2400	1
27	152205-9	GEAR COVER CPL., 98202	1
28	911249-6	P.H. SCREW M5X28, 9820-2	4
29	961052-5	RETAINING RING S-12, 9218PBL	1
30	221642-9	H. GEAR, 9820-2	1
31	629644-3	MOTOR, 9820-2,T2	1
32	664630-7	CORD 3X18X8 SJ, 9820-2	1
33	941251-5	F. WASHER 10, LS1030	1
34	921551-9	HEX BOLT M10X30, LS1400, LS1440	1
35	344030-4	UNDER COVER, 9820-2, T2	1
36	911103-4	P.H. SCREW M4X6, 9217SPC	3
36	911108-4	P.H. SCREW M4X8, LS1013	3
37	252619-3	NUT M16 (RAIL ASSY), 9820-2	1
38	256712-5	PIN 6 (RAIL ASSY), 9820-2	1
39	325540-0	SUB POLE (RAIL ASSY), 9820-2	1
40	251817-6	SCREW M6X41, 9820-2	1
41	252619-3	NUT M16 (RAIL ASSY), 9820-2	1
42	941151-9	F. WASHER 6, 5007NB	2
43	231255-8	COMPRESSION SPRING 7, 98202	1
44	325539-5	MAIN POLE (RAIL ASSY), 9820-2	1
45	311419-1	RAIL, 9820-2	1
46	231529-7	TOR. SPRING 8, 9820-2	1
47	251271-4	P.H. SCREW M6, 9820-2	1
48	267040-3	F. WASHER 10, 9820-2, T1	2
49	652014-1	P.H. SCREW M4X8, 2708	1
50	931102-0	HEX NUT M4, 2711	1
400	251860-5	KNOB M6X71, 9820-2	5
402	251814-2	SCREW M6X18, 9820-2	4
403	341413-9	BLADE SET PLATE, 9820-2	1
404	341391-3	WRENCH, 9820-2	1
405	794039-0	GRINDING WHEEL(MED)9820-2	1
405	A-24614	GRINDING WHEEL (MED), 9820-2	1
900	911116-5	P.H. SCREW M4X12, 4301BV	1
901	911126-2	P.H. SCREW M4X16, 5057KB	1
904	685618-4	INSULATION PAPER, 9820-2	1
5,001	810240-0	N/A	1